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LIMITED JURISDICTION COURTS MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT

PAYSON REGIONAL JUSTICE COURT August 2010

TOTAL

     (d)

All Other
Violations
     (c)

Serious*
Violations
      (b)

D.U.I.
  (a)

CRIMINAL TRAFFIC

Report Month/Year:County:

Court ID: 404

24224

000

000

1487

33116

79Pending 1st of Month

Filed

Transferred In

Pending End of Month

Transferred Out

SUBTOTAL

Other Terminations

Statistical Correction 0

TOTAL TERMINATIONS

234

50

671 157 234

95

24

0

8 181 284

0

50

2 24 50

0 0 0

*A.R.S.  28-661 (if misdemeanor),  -662,-663,-664,-665,-693,-708.   See Instructions.

0 0

4

CIVIL TRAFFIC
Pending
1st of
Month

Filed Trans
 In

SUB-
TOTAL

Trans
Out

Other
Term.

TOTAL
TERM.

Default
Judg-
ment

Stat.
Corr.

Pending
End of
Month

1,287 365 0 922298 0989 230 342

Civil Traffic Hearings Held:

Criminal Traffic/FTA Court Trials Held: Criminal Traffic/FTA Jury Trials Held:

TRAFFIC FAILURE TO APPEAR**

Pending
1st of
Month

Filed Trans
 In

SUB-
TOTAL

Trans
 Out

Other
Term.

TOTAL
TERM.

Stat.
Corr.

Pending
End of
Month

**READ:     These are FORMAL FTA FILINGS AND DISPOSITIONS CHARGING ANOTHER CRIMINAL
OFFENSE, not bench warrants for failure to appear.  FTA filings should also have original traffic complaint
recorded in the CRIMINAL TRAFFIC SECTION above until that traffic filing has been terminated.  Issuing a bench
warrant or an FTA does not terminate the traffic filing.

260 2 0 262 0 2 2 0 260

VIOLATIONS OF A.R.S.  28-702.01 AND  28-702.04
(Part of Civil Traffic Above)

Filed 126 Trans  In 0 TOTAL 126
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County:

MISDEMEANOR

Pending
1st of

Month
(a)

Filed

(b)

Trans
In

(c)

SUB
TOTAL

(d)

Tran
Out

(e)

Other
Term

(f)

TOTAL
TERM

(g)

Stat.
Corr.

(h)

Pending
End of

Month (j)

PAYSON REGIONAL JUSTICE COURT August 2010Report Month/Year:

Court ID: 404

Misdemeanor
(Non-Traffic) 0644 85 55968576 0 1 84

0 0

0 147

Filed SUB-
TOTAL

Terminated Pending
End of
Month

Parking

Non-Parking

LOCAL NON-CRIMINAL ORDINANCES

TOTAL

Pending
 1st of
Month

Stat.
Corr.

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Felony, Misdemeanor, Criminal Traffic Initial: Appearances:Felony Preliminary Hearings Held:

400444

Pending
End of

Month (j)

Stat.
Corr.

(h)

TOTAL
TERM

(g)

Other
Term

(f)

Trans
Out
(e)

SUB
TOTAL

(d)

Trans
In
(c)

Filed

(b)

Pending
1st of

Month (a)

FELONY

29 15 0 40

TRIALS HELD

Misdemeanor/FTA Jury Trials Held:Misdemeanor Court/FTA Trials Held:

Failure to Appear
(Non-Traffic) 084 1 8384 0 0 0 1

660 68 0 728 1 85 86 0 642TOTAL
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County: Report Month/Year:

CIVIL COMPLAINTS

Small Claims

(a)

Other Civil

(c)

August 2010PAYSON REGIONAL JUSTICE COURT
404Court ID:

Forcible Detainer/
Eviction Action

(b)

TOTAL

(d)

65 17 268 350

Statistical Correction 00 0 0

2282Other Terminations

TOTAL TERMINATIONS 2

32

8 22 32

232

000

36910

855Pending 1st of Month

Filed

Transferred In

SUBTOTAL

295

55

0

000Transferred Out 0

Pending End of Month 963 246 318

2

0

0

0

0

4 1

12

20

6

1

18

21

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE/HARASSMENT PETITIONS

Filed Order Issued Petition Denied
TOTAL
TERM.

Small Claims Hearings Held/Defaults: Civil Court Trials Held:

HEARINGS HELD TO REVOKE OR MODIFY ORDER OF PROTECTION
INJUNCTION AGAINST HARASSMENT

Domestic Violence

Harassment

Order of Protection:

SPECIAL PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES

Peace Bond Complaints Filed:

Injunction Against:

Small Claims Hearings Held/Defaults
Before Volunteer Hearing Officer:

Civil Jury Trials Held:

Fugitive Complaints Filed:

Juvenile Hearings Held: Search Warrants Issued:

0 0

15

15

22
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County:
Report
Month/Year:

WARRANTS OUTSTANDING

TRAFFIC WARRANTS OUTSTANDING

August 2010PAYSON REGIONAL JUSTICE COURT

404Court ID:

849TRAFFIC TOTAL

657All Other Violations

12Serious Violations

180D.U.I.

970CRIMINAL TOTAL

837Misdemeanor

133Felony

CRIMINAL WARRANTS OUTSTANDING

MAIL BY THE 20TH WORKING DAY OF MONTH:

Arizona Supreme Court

ATTN: Research/Statistics Unit
(602) 542-9376

Signature of the Judge/Magistrate (or designee)

Name of Preparer

Date of Preparation

Administrative Office of the Courts
1501 W. Washington St., Suite 410
Phoenix, AZ 85007-3327
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